

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NEWS PROVIDED BY HAHN-MASON October 17, 2024

Hahn-Mason Air Systems Acquired by AIR Control Concepts

Charlotte, NC – October 17, 2024 —Hahn-Mason Air Systems ("Hahn-Mason") announced today its acquisition by AIR Control Concepts ("AIR"). This strategic move strengthens AIR's position in the Carolinas, expanding its service offerings and market reach while advancing a sustainable future for the HVAC industry.

Hahn-Mason will continue to operate under its existing brand name. With over 84 years of industry expertise, Hahn-Mason is renowned as a prominent provider of HVAC solutions in North and South Carolina. The acquisition will enhance Hahn-Mason's and AIR's capabilities, providing customers with comprehensive solutions and support.

"We are excited to welcome Hahn-Mason into the AIR family," said Brad Hobbs, Founder and CEO of AIR. "This acquisition aligns with our vision to deliver superior service and innovative solutions to our clients."

Geoffry Bent, President of Hahn-Mason, also expressed enthusiasm for the new venture, stating, "Joining the AIR family provides an incredible opportunity to enhance our capabilities and better serve our customers and partners. We are excited about the future and the additional resources this partnership will bring."

For more information about AIR and Hahn-Mason, please visit our websites at www.aircontrolconcepts.com and www.hahnmason.com.

About AIR Control Concepts

AIR Control Concepts ("AIR") is a company that partners with and supports leading commercial HVAC solutions providers. Headquartered in Norfolk, Virginia, AIR maintains high innovation and service standards across its operating companies. Further information, including partnership opportunities, is available at www.aircontrolconcepts.com.

About Hahn-Mason Air Systems

Hahn-Mason Air Systems (HMI), based in Charlotte, NC, has been a leading provider of advanced commercial HVAC solutions in the Carolinas for over 84 years. For more information, visit www.hahnmason.com